Doc Code:

FORM PTO-1584 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006) TM05/REVO4  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:	
			006-9017-G
T	RADEMARKS/SERV	ICE MARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Pa	atent and Trademark Office: Please red	ord the attached original documents o	r the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Additional names, addresses, or citizensh	nip attached? 🔀 No
MASCO CONTRACTOR SERVICES, LLC			
		Name: BUILDLOGIX, INC.	<u></u>
		Internal Address:	<u></u>
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 2339 Beville Rd.	. <u> </u>
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Daytona Beach	
☐ Corporation-State:		State: FL	
☑ Other Delaware LLC		Country: USA ZI	P: <u>32119</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)		☐ Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date: April 3, 2007		☑ Corporation Citizenship <u>Do</u>	elaware
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic representative i Yes 🔀 No
☐ Other	-	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate doc	•
	Additional sheet(s) a	uttached? ⊠Yes □ No	
C. Identification or Description o	f Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing		ber is unknown):
		3 - <del></del> <del>-</del>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Edgar A. Zarins		Total number of applications are registrations involved:	nd 6
Internal Address: Legal I	Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3	3.41) \$ <u>165.00</u>
		☐ Authorized to be charged b	y credit card
Street Address: Masco C	orporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
21001 Van Born Road		☐ Enclosed	
City: <u>Taylor</u>		8. Payment Information:	
State: Michigan Zip: 48180		1	nbers
Phone Number: <u>313-792-6485</u> Fax Number: <u>313-792-6797</u>		b. Deposit Account Number	Date
Email Address: gar_zari		· '	Edgar A. Zarins
9. Signature:	20. X 6	/ radionada door radiid	<u> </u>
o. dignature.	Signature		1/4/2007
	Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. No. 30,986	Total number	Date r of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing		r of pages including cover 3
1.0	Harrie et i étécit eléting	TD A	DEWARK

## ATTACHMENT A

## United States -

<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.	<u> Appl. Date</u>
BUILDLOGIX and Design	78/846,445	March 27, 2006
BUILDLOGIX	78/709,146	September 8, 2005
DIAMOND and Design	78/565,563	February 11, 2005
PLATINUM and Design	78/565,556	February 11, 2005
GOLD and Design	78/565,546	February 11, 2005
SILVER and Design	78/565.540	February 11, 2005

## Canada -

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Appl. No.</u>	<u>Appl, Date</u>
BUILDLOGIX and Design	1,306,920	June 27, 2006
DIAMOND and Design	1,269,966	August 25, 2005

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003516 FRAME 10463 AR

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masco Contractor Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 2339 Beville Road, Daytona Beach, Florida ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark applications and registrations (the 'Marks') identified in Attachment A hereto; and

WHEREAS, BuildLogix, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 2339 Beville Road, Daytona Beach, Florida ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to these Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of January, 2007.

Masco Contractor Services, LLC

Name:

John Sznewajs \

County of Wayne )

State of Michigan )

On this 3rd day of April , 2007, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared John Sznewais , known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument.

Chuyl D. Hanney Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0464

**RECORDED: 04/04/2007**